

SC No. 284/2025
STATE Vs. KAMAL SINGH AND ORS.
FIR No. 267/2024
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All the accused are produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

IO is absent.

File perused. Heard.

Process issued to the IO received back duly served. However he is absent. Considering the aspect of investigation report and keeping in view the facts of the case, let all the concerned IOs and forwarding officers i.e. Inspector Vinay Kumar and ACP Pankaj Arora be summoned for clarifications for 07.08.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/10.07.2025