

**SC No. 284/2025**  
**STATE Vs. KAMAL SINGH AND ORS.**  
**FIR No. 267/2024**  
**PS Crime Branch-West Delhi**

**07.08.2025**

Present: Ld. Substitute APP for the State.

All the accused are produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for accused Irshad.

Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal and Ashok.

File perused. Heard.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Kamal and Ashok. It be taken on record.

Process of summons issued to IOs, Incharge Inspector and ACP not received back.

Let fresh summons be issued to all the IOs, Incharge Inspector as well as ACP concerned, in terms of previous order for 25.08.2025.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/07.08.2025**