

SC No. 284/2025
STATE Vs. KAMAL SINGH AND ORS.
FIR No. 267/2024
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

27.08.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

None for applicant/accused.

IO/ASI Rajiv Kumar through VC.

This is an application u/s 483 of BNSS filed on behalf of applicant/accused Md. Irsahd for grant of bail.

None has appeared on behalf of applicant/accused.

Lawyers are abstaining from work. No adverse order is being passed.

Put up for consideration on the present application on 02.09.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.08.2025