

SC NO. 284/2025
STATE Vs. KAMAL SINGH AND ORS.
FIR No. 267/2024
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All the accused are produced from JC.

IO in person.

File perused. Heard.

Status report in terms of previous order is filed by the IO. Same is gone through.

Copy of charge-sheet and annexed documents supplied to the accused persons.

At request, put up for scrutiny of documents/consideration on charge on 12.01.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.10.2025