

SC No. 284/2025
STATE Vs. KAMAL SINGH AND ORS.
FIR No. 267/2024
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Kamal Singh produced from JC (Alwar Jail).

Accused Ashok is present.

Accused Irshad Shekh is absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused Irshad Shekh.

Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal and Ashok.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for consideration on point of charge.

Fresh Vakalatnamas are filed on behalf of accused Kamal Singh and Ashok. Same be taken on record.

An application for exemption is filed on behalf of accused Irshad Shekh. Considering the averments made in the application same is allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal Singh and Ashok submits that he has been newly engaged in the present case by the accused persons and seeks some time for tendering arguments on point of charge.

At request, put up for argument on the point of charge for 30.05.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/20.04.2026